## Legendary Sunset Strip Comedy Club The World Famous Laugh Factory Launches Gay Comedy Friday Nights



Released on: September 15, 2008, 4:46 am

Press Release Author: Jerome Cleary

Industry: Entertainment

Press Release Summary: Los Angeles' The Laugh Factory Launches Gay Comedy Friday nights

Press Release Body: LEGENDARY SUNSET STRIP COMEDY CLUB THE WORLD FAMOUS LAUGH FACTORY LAUNCHES GAY COMEDY FRIDAY NIGHTS

'Thank Gays It's Friday,' Premieres 9/19 @ Midnight-Runs Indefinitely

LOS ANGELES, CA -- The World Famous Laugh Factory owner, Jamie Masada is launching a weekly midnight Lesbian and Gay show, 'Thank Gays It's Friday,' on Friday September 19th, 2008. In 1982, The Laugh Factory was the only comedy club that launched the first ever-mainstream gay standup show: 'Coming Out of the Closet' which ran for 18 years. 'LA needs a weekly show like this again and we will reinvent this show genre as The Laugh Factory wants to be

the fun Friday midnight destination,' says, Masada.

LA comic, Jerome Cleary will produce and perform in this, Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transsexual (LGBT) show. 'I am excited that Mr. Masada is adding this show and appreciate his insight to have me oversee it,' remarks, Cleary. 'Thank Gays It's Friday'show will feature LGBT comics and will spotlight, gay-friendly comics. Midnight shows usually feature more risqué performances, which push the live comedy-envelope for the late night fans. The Laugh Factory enjoys the celebrity factor on TMZ, as celeb hot spot 'Hyde' club is its neighbor drawing celebrities like, Paris Hilton, Lindsay Lohan, and Britney Spears. Comics who are interested in aettina TGIFcomedy@gmail.com The Laugh Factory, 8001 Sunset Blvd., 18 & over, 2 drink minimum, Tickets \$20 and \$30, ticketweb.com, laughfactory.com 323 656-1336, extension 1

Media Contact: 310 726-4444 email: TGIFcomedy@gmail.com

Web Site: <a href="http://ticketweb.com">http://ticketweb.com</a>

Contact Details: po box 691834 (contact and billing address)

West Hollywood, CA 90069-1834

phone 310 659-2227

jeromeclearytalk@aol.com